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BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
New Castle County, DE

GENHLTH: Would you say that in general your health is:

RESPONDENT NUMBER Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.l. (95%) N % C.l. (95%) N % C.lI. (95%) N % C.1. (95%) N % C.l. (95%)
1398 402,235 253 21.3 18.0-24.6 549 40.0 36.7-43.3 408 27.2 24.3-30.1 145 87  6.90-10.5 43 2.8 1.80-3.80

_RFHLTH: Adults with good or better health

RESPONDENT NUMBER Good or Better Health Fair or Poor Health
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.l. (95%) N % C.l. (95%)
1398 402,235 1210 885 86.5-90.5 188 115 9.50-13.5

HLTHPLAN: Do you have any kind of health care coverage,
including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs,
or government plans such as Medicare?

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1398 402,140 1325 93.8 92.0-95.6 73 6.2 4.40-8.00

_HCVUB5: Respondents aged 18-64 that have any form of
health care coverage

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1066 336,941 996 927  90.5-94.9 70 7.3  5.10-9.50

_TOTINDA: Adults that report doing physical activity or
exercise during the past 30 days other than their regular job

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1399 402,466 1073 79.0  76.3-81.7 326 210 18.3-23.7

DIABETE2: Have you ever been told by a doctor that you have diabetes

Yes, but female told only No, pre-diabetes or

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes during pregnancy No boarderline diabetes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1398 402,158 126 7.5 6.10-8.90 3 0.2 0.00-0.40 1247 91.0 89.4-92.6 22 13 0.50-2.10

_RFHYPE5: Adults who have been told they have high blood
pressure by a doctor, nurse, or other health professional

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1397 402,197 936 735  71.0-76.0 461 265  24.0-29.0
NOTE:
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater
than ten.
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BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
New Castle County, DE

BLOODCHO: Blood cholesterol is a fatty substance found in
the blood. Have you EVER had your blood cholesterol checked?

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1386 398,260 1243 83.0 79.7-86.3 143 170 13.7-20.3

_RFCHOL: Adults who have had their cholesterol checked and
have been told by a doctor, nurse, or other health
professional that it was high

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1234 328,608 758 65.8 62.7-68.9 476 34.2 31.1-37.3

_LTASTHM: Adults who have ever been told they have asthma

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1399 402,466 1240 889  86.7-91.1 159 111  8.90-13.3

_CASTHMA: Adults who have been told they currently have

asthma
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1398 402,355 1288 92.8  91.0-94.6 110 7.2 5.40-9.00

_RFSMOK3: Adults who are current smokers

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1393 399,327 1163 828  80.3-85.3 230 17.2  14.7-19.7

_SMOKER3: Four-level smoker status: Everyday smoker, Someday smoker, Former smoker, Non-smoker

RESPONDENT NUMBER Smoke everyday Smoke some days Former smoker Never smoked
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.1. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1393 399,327 178 13.8 11.4-16.2 52 35 2.50-4.50 389 24.1 21.6-26.6 774 58.6 55.3-61.9

_BMI4CAT: Three-categories of Body Mass Index (BMI)

RESPONDENT NUMBER Not Overweight Overweight Obese
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1343 388,236 499 37.2  33.9-405 475 37.1  33.6-40.6 369 258  22.9-28.7
NOTE:
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater
than ten.

3 0of 5 Report created on: May 28, 2008 At 8:18 AM



NOTE:

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
New Castle County, DE

DRNKANY4: During the past 30 days, have you had at least one
drink of any alcoholic beverage such as beer, wine, a
malt beverage or liquor?

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1397 402,138 858 618  58.5-65.1 539 382  34.9-415

_RFBING4: Binge drinkers (males having five or more drinks
on one occasion, females having four or more
drinks on one occasion)

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1389 400,087 1160 80.1 77.0-83.2 229 199 16.8-23.0

_RFDRHV3: Heavy drinkers (adult men having more than two
drinks per day and adult women having more than one drink

per day)
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1376 395,899 1277 92.0 89.5-94.5 99 8.0 5.50-10.5

_FLSHOT3: Adults aged 65+ who have had a flu shot within
the past year

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
321 62,470 232 708 65.3-76.3 89 292 23.7-34.7

_PNEUMO2: Adults aged 65+ who have ever had a pneumonia

vaccination
RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
314 61,539 222 689  63.0-748 92 311 25.2-37.0

QLACTLM2: Are you limited in any way in any activities
because of physical, mental, or emotional problems?

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1392 401,441 307 204 17.3-235 1085 796  76.5-82.7

Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater

than ten.
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NOTE:

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
New Castle County, DE

USEEQUIP: Do you now have any health problem that requires
you to use special equipment, such as a cane, a
wheelchair, a special bed, or a special telephone?

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1396 402,094 112 7.3  490-9.70 1284 927  90.3-95.1

_DRDXART: Respondents that have had a doctor diagnose
them as having some form of arthritis

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1386 399,840 482 28.7 26.0-31.4 904 713 68.6-74.0

_FV5SRV: Consumed five or more servings of fruits or
vegetables per day

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1393 401,703 1078 77.7 74.6-80.8 315 223 19.2-25.4

_RFPAMOD: Adults that have reported participating in either
moderate physical activity defined as 30 or more minutes per
day for 5 or more days per week, or vigorous
activity for 20 or more minutes per day on 3 or more days

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1322 380,758 583 475 44.0-51.0 739 525 49.0-56.0

Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater

than ten.
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BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
Kent County, DE

GENHLTH: Would you say that in general your health is:

RESPONDENT NUMBER Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.l. (95%) N % C.l. (95%) N % C.lI. (95%) N % C.1. (95%) N % C.l. (95%)
1352 109,799 200 165 13.8-19.2 465 339 30.8-37.0 456 35.8 32.3-39.3 171 104 8.60-12.2 60 3.4  2.40-4.40

_RFHLTH: Adults with good or better health

RESPONDENT NUMBER Good or Better Health Fair or Poor Health
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.l. (95%) N % C.l. (95%)
1352 109,799 1121 86.3 84.3-88.3 231 137 11.7-15.7

HLTHPLAN: Do you have any kind of health care coverage,
including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs,
or government plans such as Medicare?

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1352 109,679 1235 879 85.2-90.6 117 121 9.40-14.8

_HCVUB5: Respondents aged 18-64 that have any form of
health care coverage

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1028 91,359 920 86.0  82.9-89.1 108 140  10.9-17.1

_TOTINDA: Adults that report doing physical activity or
exercise during the past 30 days other than their regular job

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1354 110,008 990 753  72.4-78.2 364 247  21.8-27.6

DIABETE2: Have you ever been told by a doctor that you have diabetes

Yes, but female told only No, pre-diabetes or

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes during pregnancy No borderline diabetes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1353 109,936 154 9.4  7.60-11.2 13 09 0.30-1.50 1172 88.8  87.0-90.6 14 09 0.30-1.50

_RFHYPE5: Adults who have been told they have high blood
pressure by a doctor, nurse, or other health professional

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1353 109,958 867 709  68.0-73.8 486 29.1  26.2-32.0
NOTE:
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater
than ten.
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BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
Kent County, DE

BLOODCHO: Blood cholesterol is a fatty substance found in
the blood. Have you EVER had your blood cholesterol checked?

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1332 107,459 1177 79.8 76.3-83.3 155  20.2 16.7-23.7

_RFCHOL: Adults who have had their cholesterol checked and
have been told by a doctor, nurse, or other health
professional that it was high

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1170 85,342 644 59.2 55.9-62.5 526 40.8 37.5-44.1

_LTASTHM: Adults who have ever been told they have asthma

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1352 109,712 1182 87.8  85.6-90.0 170 122  10.0-14.4

_CASTHMA: Adults who have been told they currently have

asthma
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1347 109,051 1221 91.6  89.8-93.4 126 8.4 6.60-10.2

_RFSMOK3: Adults who are current smokers

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1349 109,711 1049 758  72.7-78.9 300 242  21.1-27.3

_SMOKER3: Four-level smoker status: Everyday smoker, Someday smoker, Former smoker, Non-smoker

RESPONDENT NUMBER Smoke everyday Smoke some days Former smoker Never smoked
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.1. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1349 109,711 237 189 16.0-21.8 63 53 3.30-7.30 390 25.7 23.0-284 659 50.1 46.6-53.6

_BMI4CAT: Three-categories of Body Mass Index (BMI)

RESPONDENT NUMBER Not Overweight Overweight Obese
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1316 107,367 396 31.8 28.5-35.1 477 355  32.4-38.6 443 327  29.6-35.8
NOTE:
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater
than ten.
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NOTE:

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
Kent County, DE

DRNKANY4: During the past 30 days, have you had at least one
drink of any alcoholic beverage such as beer, wine, a
malt beverage or liquor?

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1350 109,735 658 519  48.6-55.2 692 481  44.8-51.4

_RFBING4: Binge drinkers (males having five or more drinks
on one occasion, females having four or more
drinks on one occasion)

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1342 108,574 1173 829 79.8-86.0 169 17.1 14.0-20.2

_RFDRHV3: Heavy drinkers (adult men having more than two
drinks per day and adult women having more than one drink

per day)
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1333 107,573 1274 941 92.3-95.9 59 59 4.10-7.70

_FLSHOT3: Adults aged 65+ who have had a flu shot within
the past year

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
311 17,733 241 779 72.8-83.0 70 221 17.0-27.2

_PNEUMO2: Adults aged 65+ who have ever had a pneumonia

vaccination
RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
307 17,447 219 735  68.2-78.8 88 265 21.2-31.8

QLACTLM2: Are you limited in any way in any activities
because of physical, mental, or emotional problems?

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1348 109,433 295 187 16.3-21.1 1053 813  78.9-837

Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater

than ten.
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NOTE:

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
Kent County, DE

USEEQUIP: Do you now have any health problem that requires
you to use special equipment, such as a cane, a
wheelchair, a special bed, or a special telephone?

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1347 109,401 121 69  530-850 1226 931  91.5-947

_DRDXART: Respondents that have had a doctor diagnose
them as having some form of arthritis

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1346 109,332 524 31.6 28.7-34.5 822 68.4 65.5-71.3

_FV5SRV: Consumed five or more servings of fruits or
vegetables per day

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1345 109,305 1060 81.1 78.6-83.6 285 18.9 16.4-21.4

_RFPAMOD: Adults that have reported participating in either
moderate physical activity defined as 30 or more minutes per

day for 5 or more days per week, or vigorous
activity for 20 or more minutes per day on 3 or more days

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1260 100,987 566 48.5 45.0-52.0 694 515 48.0-55.0

Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater

than ten.
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BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
Sussex County, DE

GENHLTH: Would you say that in general your health is:

RESPONDENT NUMBER Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.l. (95%) N % C.l. (95%) N % C.lI. (95%) N % C.1. (95%) N % C.l. (95%)
1236 151,018 205 194 16.5-22.3 405 326 29.3-35.9 390 315 28.2-34.8 173 12.8 10.6-15.0 63 3.8 2.80-4.80

_RFHLTH: Adults with good or better health

RESPONDENT NUMBER Good or Better Health Fair or Poor Health
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.l. (95%) N % C.l. (95%)
1236 151,018 1000 83.4 81.0-85.8 236 16.6 14.2-19.0

HLTHPLAN: Do you have any kind of health care coverage,
including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs,
or government plans such as Medicare?

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1233 150,369 1146 917 89.7-93.7 87 8.3 6.30-10.3

_HCVUB5: Respondents aged 18-64 that have any form of
health care coverage

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
806 112,590 726 895  86.8-92.2 80 105  7.80-13.2

_TOTINDA: Adults that report doing physical activity or
exercise during the past 30 days other than their regular job

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1238 151,274 916 76.8  73.9-79.7 322 232  20.3-26.1

DIABETE2: Have you ever been told by a doctor that you have diabetes

Yes, but female told only No, pre-diabetes or

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes during pregnancy No boarderline diabetes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1238 151,274 170 114  9.40-13.4 6 0.6 0.00-1.20 1031 86.0 83.8-88.2 31 20 1.20-2.80

_RFHYPE5: Adults who have been told they have high blood
pressure by a doctor, nurse, or other health professional

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1237 150,680 698 63.1  59.8-66.4 539 36.9  33.6-40.2
NOTE:
Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater
than ten.
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NOTE:

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
Sussex County, DE

BLOODCHO: Blood cholesterol is a fatty substance found in
the blood. Have you EVER had your blood cholesterol checked?

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1221 148,595 1134 88.3 85.6-91.0 87 117 9.00-14.4

_RFCHOL: Adults who have had their cholesterol checked and
have been told by a doctor, nurse, or other health
professional that it was high

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1128 130,604 546 52.7 49.0-56.4 582 473 43.6-51.0

_LTASTHM: Adults who have ever been told they have asthma

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1237 151,240 1077 87.0  84.6-89.4 160 130  10.6-15.4

_CASTHMA: Adults who have been told they currently have

asthma
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1232 150,729 1117 90.8  88.8-92.8 115 9.2 7.20-11.2

_RFSMOK3: Adults who are current smokers

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1235 151,097 1001 80.2  77.3-83.1 234 198  16.9-22.7

_SMOKER3: Four-level smoker status: Everyday smoker, Someday smoker, Former smoker, Non-smoker

RESPONDENT NUMBER Smoke everyday Smoke some days Former smoker Never smoked
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.I. (95%) N % C.1. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1235 151,097 187 15.9 13.2-18.6 47 3.9 2.50-5.30 447 318 28.7-34.9 554 48.4 44.9-51.9

_BMI4CAT: Three-categories of Body Mass Index (BMI)

RESPONDENT NUMBER Not Overweight Overweight Obese
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.I. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1197 147,581 368 30.8 27.5-34.1 463 37.2  33.9-40.5 366 32.0 285-355

Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater

than ten.
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NOTE:

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
Sussex County, DE

DRNKANY4: During the past 30 days, have you had at least one
drink of any alcoholic beverage such as beer, wine, a
malt beverage or liquor?

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1233 150,769 634 544  50.9-57.9 509 456  42.1-49.1

_RFBING4: Binge drinkers (males having five or more drinks
on one occasion, females having four or more
drinks on one occasion)

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1225 149,664 1091 83.8 80.7-86.9 134 16.2 13.1-19.3

_RFDRHV3: Heavy drinkers (adult men having more than two
drinks per day and adult women having more than one drink

per day)
RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1219 147,667 1157 945 92.7-96.3 62 55 3.70-7.30

_FLSHOT3: Adults aged 65+ who have had a flu shot within
the past year

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
418 37,174 318 76.6 72.1-81.1 100 234 18.9-27.9

_PNEUMO2: Adults aged 65+ who have ever had a pneumonia

vaccination
RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
410 36,273 315 765  72.0-81.0 95 235 19.0-28.0

QLACTLM2: Are you limited in any way in any activities
because of physical, mental, or emotional problems?

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1234 150,893 328 230  20.1-25.9 906 77.0  74.1-79.9

Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater

than ten.
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NOTE:

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM
Sussex County, DE

USEEQUIP: Do you now have any health problem that requires
you to use special equipment, such as a cane, a
wheelchair, a special bed, or a special telephone?

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1233 150,811 143 83  6.70-9.90 1090 91.7  90.1-93.3

_DRDXART: Respondents that have had a doctor diagnose
them as having some form of arthritis

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1231 150,699 547 36.2 33.1-39.3 684 63.8 60.7-66.9

_FV5SRV: Consumed five or more servings of fruits or
vegetables per day

RESPONDENT NUMBER No Yes
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1232 150,793 961 79.6 76.9-82.3 271 204 17.7-23.1

_RFPAMOD: Adults that have reported participating in either
moderate physical activity defined as 30 or more minutes per
day for 5 or more days per week, or vigorous
activity for 20 or more minutes per day on 3 or more days

RESPONDENT NUMBER Yes No
TOTAL WEIGHTED N % C.1. (95%) N % C.1. (95%)
1161 141,483 517 49.0 45.3-52.7 644 51.0 47.3-54.7

Estimates are not presented when the unweighted sample size for the denominator is less than fifty or the confidence interval half width is greater

than ten.
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